GENERAL USE
EDOC0197
1 of 7 REV. 4  1-21-03
ER, ERM, ERG & ERP Electric Chain Hoist
8 to 20 Ton, Model ER1A, 6.2 Hp Version
Specifications and Dimensions
Purpose:
To provide dimension and specification information large capacity (8 to 20 Ton) for hook mount, motorized

Load Chain
Diameter
(mm)
x
Chain Fall
Lines
Net
Weight
(lbs)
Weight for
Additional
One Foot
of Lift
(lbs)
8 ERM080S-L 9 6.2 25.1 12.6 1.0 5.1 2.5 98.4 11.2 x 3 664 5.9
10 ERM100L-L 7 6.2 25.1 12.6 1.0 5.1 2.5 98.4 11.2 x 4 721 8.1
10 ERM100S-L 14 6.2 x 2 25.1 x 2 12.6 x 2 1.0 5.1 2.5 98.4 11.2 x 4 944 8.1
15 ERM150S-L 9 6.2 x 2 25.1 x 2 12.6 x 2 1.0 x 2 5.1 x 2 2.5 x 2 � 11.2 x 6 1329 12.1
20 ERM200S-L
10 9.2
7
40
6.2 x 2 25.1 x 2 12.6 x 2 1.0 x 2 5.1 x 2 2.5 x 2

Chain
Diameter
(mm)
x
Chain Fall
Lines
Net
Weight
(lbs)
Weight for
Additional
One Foot
of Lift
(lbs)
8 ERM080SD-L 9/3 6.2/2.0 24.1/10.6 12.1/5.3 1.0 5.1 2.5 98.4 11.2 x 3 721 5.9
10 ERM100LD-L 7/2.5 6.2/2.0 24.1/10.6 12.1/5.3 1.0 5.1 2.5 98.4 11.2 x 4 780 8.1
10 ERM100SD-L 14/5 6.2/2.0 x 2 24.1/10.6 x 2 12.1/5.3 x 2 1.0 5.1 2.5 98.4 11.2 x 4 1098 8.1
15 ERM150SD-L 9/3 6.2/2.0 x 2 24.1/10.6 x 2 12.1/5.3 x 2 1.0 x 2 5.1 x 2 2.5 x 2 � 11.2 x 6 1493 12.1
20 ERM200SD-L
10 9.2
7/2.5
40
6.2/2.0 x 2 24.1/10.6 x 2 12.1/5.3 x 2 1.0 x 2 5.1 x 2 2.5 x 2

Load Chain
Diameter
(mm)
x
Chain Fall
Lines
Net
Weight
(lbs)
Weight for
Additional
One Foot
of Lift
(lbs)
8 ERG080S 9 6.2 25.1 12.6 118.1 11.2 x 3 650 6.6
10 ERG100L 7 6.2 25.1 12.6 118.1 11.2 x 4 710 8.7
10 ERG100S 14 6.2 x 2 25.1 x 2 12.6 x 2 118.1 11.2 x 4 944 8.7
15 ERG150S 9 6.2 x 2 25.1 x 2 12.6 x 2 � 11.2 x 6 1329 13.4
20 ERG200S
10 9.2
7 6.2 x 2 25.1 x 2 12.6 x 2
5.50 to 8.66 8.67 to 12.00
� 11.2 x 8 1453 17.5

Load Chain
Diameter
(mm)
x
Chain Fall
Lines
Net
Weight
(lbs)
Weight for
Additional
One Foot
of Lift
(lbs)
8 ERG080SD 9/3 6.2/2.0 24.1/10.6 12.1/5.3 118.1 11.2 x 3 701 6.6
10 ERG100LD 7/2.5 6.2/2.0 24.1/10.6 12.1/5.3 118.1 11.2 x 4 761 8.7
10 ERG100SD 14/5 6.2/2.0 x 2 24.1/10.6 x 2 12.1/5.3 x 2 118.1 11.2 x 4 1045 8.7
15 ERG150SD 9/3 6.2/2.0 x 2 24.1/10.6 x 2 12.1/5.3 x 2 � 11.2 x 6 1431 13.4
20 ERG200SD
10 9.2
7/2.5 6.2/2.0 x 2 24.1/10.6 x 2 12.1/5.3 x 2
5.50 to 8.66 8.67 to 12.00
� 11.2 x 8 1554 17.5